CORRIGENDUM No: 1

to the

CONTRACT NOTICE

Publication Ref: DPW/MNE/IPA-1/SUP/19/2-01-6230/1

Subject: SUPPLY OF IT EQUIPMENT, OFFICE FURNITURE AND NEW MOTOR VEHICLE

Location – Podgorica, Montenegro

The Contract Notice is corrected or modified as follows:

CONTRACT NOTICE

Instead of:

13. Information meeting and/or site visit

A mandatory information meeting and site visit will be held on 12th January 2016 at 10:00 hours CET at the premises of Directorate of Public Works, Novaka Miloševa 18, 81 000 Podgorica, Montenegro. After the site visit is completed, the information meeting will be organized.

The tenderers who intend to attend the information meeting shall confirm their intention to participate in the site visit and /or meeting at least 3 (three) days before the scheduled date. Contact details to confirm attendance are: Directorate of Public Works, Address: Novaka Miloševa 18, 81000 Podgorica, Montenegro

Fax: +382 20 230 228

E mail: <u>ipa.rr@djr.gov.me</u>

Read:

13. Information meeting and/or site visit

A mandatory information meeting and site visit for Lot 1 only will be held on 12th January 2016 at 10:00 hours CET at the premises of Directorate of Public Works, Novaka Miloševa 18, 81 000 Podgorica, Montenegro. After the site visit is completed, the information meeting will be organized.

The tenderers who intend to attend the information meeting shall confirm their intention to participate in the site visit and /or meeting at least 3 (three) days before the scheduled date. Contact details to confirm attendance are: Directorate of Public Works, Address: Novaka Miloševa 18, 81000 Podgorica, Montenegro Fax: +382 20 230 228

E mail: <u>ipa.rr@djr.gov.me</u>

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and /or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice.